
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3012
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have sanctioned special budget for Mumbai Zone for the development and upgradation of the major stations in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of such stations along with the upgradation plan for each station?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. State-wise provisions are not made in the Railway Budget. However, 107 stations in the state of Maharashtra, located on Central, Western, South Central and South East Central Railways, had been selected for upgradation under various schemes, namely Model Stations scheme, Modern Stations scheme and Adarsh Station scheme.

(c): The names of the stations are given in the Appendix. All the works for development and upgradation of these stations under various schemes are planned to be completed by 30 June 2011.
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